

# City of Saxman Certification of the Election October 07, 2022 5:30 PM

# **AGENDA**

#### Call to Order

# **Roll Call/Quorum**

#### **Public Comments**

#### **New Business**

1. Approval of Canvass Board Minutes

<u>Background:</u> The minutes from the Canvass Board meeting on October 5th, 2022 for review and approval.

Possible Motions: "I make a motion to approve the minutes of the Canvass Board from October 5th 2022."

2. Election Report

<u>Background:</u> The clerk will present the election results from the Canvass Board meeting.

Possible Motion: "I make a motion to accept the Clerk's Report of the election, as presented here, as true and accurate."

3. Final Ballot Count

<u>Background:</u> This is the final results of the ballots as approved by the Canvass Board on October 5th, 2022.

Possible Motion: "I make a motion to accept the final ballot count, as presented here, as true and accurate."

4. Resolution # 10.2022.06 Certification of the 2022 Election

<u>Background:</u> Draft resolution certifying the Canvass Board results of the ballot count for the 2022 municipal election.

Possible Motions: "I make a motion to pass Resolution 10.2022.06 and certify the election of 2022."

5. Elected Councilor's take Oath of Office

<u>Background:</u> The City Clerk will administer the official Oath of Office to the newly elected councilors.

## **Council/Mayor Comments**

### Adjournment